THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

COURT NO: 3
[DIVISION BENCH - |
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST
DATED 03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018 (RELATING
TO DIVISION BENCH - 1) ALONG WITH THE
FOLLOWING MATTERS
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AT 1:15 P.M.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
7  WP(C)/7361/2018 TAX BAR ASSOCIATION AND ANR. MS. M L GOPE MR. S C KEYAL
Versus MS. N HAWELIA ASSTT.S.G.I.
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MS. N GOGOI
MS. N MECH
ADMISSION
8 Mat.App./69/2018 SRI HEMENDRA KAKOTI DR. B N GOGOI
Versus
MISS APARNA BARUAH
9 WA/307/2018 SHRI NAIMUDDIN AHMED MR. U C RABHA SC, SEC. EDU.
NOT BY HON. A.M.B.BARUA,). Versus MR. A MANNAF
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS MR. M M DEKA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018
1) MR. ] P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To 20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To 26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To  12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To  12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To  18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To  14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To  12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HON BLE MR. JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
COURT NO: 3
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 2:00 P.M.
IN CASE DIVISION BENCH- | RISES EARLY THIS BENCH
WILL SIT IMMEDIATELY]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA)
1 Bail AppIn./2406/2018 JOGENDRA DHAWMIN MR. D C KALITA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. B K BHAGAWATI
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS. P DAS
2 Bail AppIn./2449/2018 ABDUS SALAM MS U DAS PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. B R KALITA
THE STATE OF ASSAM
3 Bail AppIn./2450/2018 MOJNU AHMED @ MAJNU AHMED MR. AM S MAZUMDER PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. A AR KARIM
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A DEB
4 Bail AppIn./2451/2018 GUNARAM TAYE MR. A A R KARIM PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. R BEGOM
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A DEB
5 Bail AppIn./2452/2018 SHAHIDUL ISLAM MR. A CHAUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. D BORA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. N MAHAJAN
MR. L M RAHMAN
6 Bail AppIn./2454/2018 QUAZI ABDUL BASIT G UDDIN PP, ASSAM
Versus MR H | CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A S TAPADER
7  Bail AppIn./2455/2018 SURESH MOHAN SAH MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus MR | U CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. | A HAZARIKA
MR. A AHMED
8 Bail AppIn./2456/2018 ASHOK BASUMATARY MR. S C BISWAS PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. P S BISWAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS A BORAH
MS. D DUTTA
9 Bail AppIn./2457/2018 LAITIONJAN MILAN KUMAR SINGHA MR. K K HANDIQUE PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. S CHUTIA
THE STATE OF ASSAM
MOTION
10 AB/3282/2018 SAHAR ALI MR. M A | HUSSAIN PP, ASSAM
Versus Mr M U Ahmed
THE STATE OF ASSAM
11 AB/3284/2018 ARPAN KUMAR SHARMA BORDOLOI MR R CHAKRAVORTY PP, ASSAM

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MR. M CHALIHA
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

AB/3285/2018

AB/3286/2018

AB/3287/2018

AB/3288/2018

AB/3289/2018

AB/3290/2018

AB/3291/2018

AB/3292/2018

AB/3322/2018

AB/3323/2018

AB/3324/2018

AB/3325/2018

AB/3326/2018

AB/3327/2018

AB/3328/2018

AB/3329/2018

AB/3330/2018

AB/3331/2018

AB/3332/2018

AB/3333/2018

AB/3334/2018

LALIT CHANDRA NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUL HOQUE SARKAR @ ABDUL AND 2

ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SHAHIDUL UDDIN AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUL AZIZ @ ABDUL AZID AND ANR.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PRONIT NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PRONIT NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PRONIT NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

POPY BARMAN AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

AJIT MAHANTA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ISKANDAR ALI BARBHUIYA @ SAJAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SHAMBHU NATH GOALA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

JITENDRA SINGHA @ MUHAMMAD HASIM

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

RAJON UDDIN LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

JAKIR HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MANIK DEORI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BIKRAM SHING DOLEY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PRAKASH SINGH RASHAILY @ PRAKASH

RASAIL
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

LAKHYA NATH PANGING @ BORMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SHUKUR ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SUN KUMAR DAS @ CHANDAN DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

LALCHAND ALI AHMED
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MD. A J ATIA
MS ] MARIYAM
MS A H ATIA

MRS. M SARMA
MR F HAQUE

MR. JUNM LASKAR
MRS. A AHMED

MR. K H SAIKIA
MR R A AHMED

MR. A K TALUKDAR
MR. S ISLAM

MR. A K TALUKDAR
MR S ISLAM

MR. A K TALUKDAR
MR. S ISLAM

MS B DAS
MR. S ] SARMAH
MR. S N ADHYAPAK

MR. K KALITA

MR. A D CHOUDHURY

MR E SHITIRI

DR. B U AHMED
MR. N HAQUE

MR K UDDIN

MR. A KAZAD

MR. S R BARBHUIYA

MR M ] QUADIR
MR. K MIRA

MR. A M BORA
MR. D K BAIDYA
MS. C CHOUDHURY

MR. D HUSSAIN

MR. P BORA
MD S AHMED

MR. M SARANIA
MR. B DEORI

MR K K DAS

MR. P J SAIKIA
MR. P BORDOLOI
MS M NIROLA

MR K K DAS
MR. B HALDAR

MD R ALl
MR. A M KHAN

MR G PEGU

MR.Y S MANNAN
MR. S B SARMA

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

AB/3335/2018

AB/3336/2018

AB/3337/2018

AB/3338/2018

AB/3339/2018

AB/3340/2018

AB/3341/2018

AB/3342/2018

AB/3343/2018

AB/3344/2018

AB/3345/2018

AB/3346/2018

AB/3347/2018

AB/3348/2018

AB/3350/2018

AB/3351/2018

AB/3352/2018

AB/3353/2018

AB/3355/2018

AB/3356/2018

AB/3357/2018

SALEH AHMED BARBHUIYA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

THANURAM BHUYAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SAHENSAH SULTAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

KUMAR CHETRY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MOYNAL HAQUE AND 4 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

AMJAD ALI SK AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUL KUDDUS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUR RAHIM AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BHUBAN MOHAN GHOSH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SHOHIDUL ISLAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MAHMUD AL HASAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

AJAYA RABHA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BIPLOB BAIDYA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

INDRESWAR TERON
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ANWAR HUSSAIN @ BUBUL AND 6 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

RITU DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

JAMAL UDDIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BADRUT ZAMAN @ BAPPI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SABED ALI @ SABET ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

INDRESWAR TERON
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

INDRESWAR TERON
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BAIL HEARING (BA)

MR. AY CHOUDHURY
MR. N H LASKAR
MR. T A CHOUDHURY

MR. M BISWAS
MR. T CHUTIA

MR. K D SARMA

MR N N UPADHYAYA
MR. B B KAKATI
MS. D BARUAH

MR. R ISLAM
Mr M U Ahmed

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MS. S BORA
MS. N CHAKRABORTY

MR H R A CHOUDHURY

MR. | A HAZARIKA
MR. R A CHOUDHURY

MR H R A CHOUDHURY

MR | U CHOUDHURY
MR. | A HAZARIKA
MR. A MATIN

MR. S SAHU
MR. M K ALI
MS. S SARMA

MR. N UDDIN
MR. M ISLAM
MS F N AHMED

MR. S U AHMED
MR A HAWARI

MR. R CHETRI
MR M BARMAN

MR. M U MONDAL
MD. I H KHAN

MR. M SARANIA
MR. B DEORI
MS. | KEITZAR

MR. A A AHMED
MR F KR AHMED

MR. R ALI
MR. H A AHMED
MD R ISLAM

MR. S P CHOUDHURY
MR. A’ S DHILLON

MR. AT SARKAR

MS T BARUAH
MR. R D BHUYAN

MR. M SARANIA
MS. | KEITZAR
MR. B DEORI

MR. M SARANIA
MS. | KEITZAR
MR. B DEORI

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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54 Bail AppIn./2177/2018 SULTAN AHMED AND 2 ORS. MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM

FIXED Versus MR. | A HAZARIKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A M AHMED
55 Bail AppIn./2265/2018 MOINUL HOQUE MR U S BORGOHAIN PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. A BARUAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A DIHINGIA
BAIL HEARING
56 Bail AppIn./2361/2018 BASUDEB NATH MR. A K PURKAYASTHA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. M K MAJUMDAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR G D CHOUDHURY
57 AB/2704/2018 MAZIBUR RAHMAN AND 2 ORS. MR. A M BORA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MS. C CHOUDHURY
THE STATE OF ASSAM
58 AB/2831/2018 KANAKLATA HAJONG AND 6 ORS. MR | ABEDIN PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR. K | MAZUMDER
THE STATE OF ASSAM
59 AB/2853/2018 ABDUL LATIF AND 2 ORS. MR. A BHATTACHARYA PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MS. K MALAKAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A BHATTACHARJEE
MS. A BARUA
MS. K TALUKDAR
60 AB/2898/2018 UZZAL SARMA MR. A PARAMANIK PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus MR A ALI
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS S DEKA
61 AB/3024/2018 MAIDUL ISLAM MR. S H SIKDAR PP, ASSAM
FIXED Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

1) MR. J P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To  20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To 18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To  14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR ] A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To  04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
COURT NO: 4
[CIVIL BENCH - IV
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - IV) FROM ITEM NOS. 1 TO 52 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS
THIS BENCH WILL RISE AT 3:30 P.M.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION

10 WP(C)/7112/2018

11  WP(C)/7141/2018

12 WP(C)/7243/2018
FIXED

13 WP(C)/7311/2018

14 WP(C)/7344/2018

15 WP(C)/7346/2018
B/O

16 WP(C)/7348/2018
B/O

17 WP(C)/7351/2018

18 WP(C)/7353/2018

DIBYAJYOTI BHARALI AND 139 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

DERHASAR BASUMATARY AND ANR.

Versus

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND

5 ORS

M/S. DIGITECH MEDIA AND

ENTERTAINMENTS PVT. LTD.
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

S. RATHIN CHAND AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

NADIRA HUSSAIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

NANDO RAM TERON
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

DIPAK DEKA AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

OZONE AYURVEDICS UNIT-II
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

GANDA KHUNGHUR BASUMATARY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MS. P BORAH

MR. M SARANIA
MR. S U AHMED
MS. | KEITZAR
MR. B DEORI

MR. S U AHMED
MR A HAWARI
N ALAM

MR D DAS

MRS. K BARPUZARI
MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. S D ROY

MS. P NATH

MR. C P SHARMA

MR. KM HALOI
MR. R SARKAR

MR J | BARBHUIYA

MR. L MOHAN

MS F BEGUM

MRS. K H CHOUDHURY
MR. R ALI

MR. L K BORAH
MR. ] PAWE

MS. M L GOPE
MS. N HAWELIA
MS. N GOGOI
MS. N MECH

MR. S CHAKRABORTY
MR. M BISWAS
MR. D TIWARI
MR. M BASUMATARY

GA, ASSAM
MR. Y DOLOI (SC,
TRANSPORT DEPT.)

SC, BTC

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
SC,KAAC

GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

DR. B AHMED
MR. S C KEYAL
SC, INCOME TAX

MR. N UPADHAYAY
SC, IRRIGATION
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

WP(C)/7359/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7362/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7363/2018

WP(C)/7365/2018

WP(C)/7366/2018

WP(C)/7367/2018

WP(C)/7369/2018

WP(C)/7372/2018

WP(C)/7383/2018

B/O

WP(C)/7384/2018
CAVT. NO.0823/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7386/2018

WP(C)/7389/2018

WP(C)/7390/2018

WP(C)/7393/2018

WP(C)/7394/2018

WP(C)/7395/2018

WP(C)/7397/2018

B/O

WP(C)/7400/2018
B/O

HEBAL MUSHAHARY AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

BIMAL CHANDRA DAS
Versus
DEBT RECOVERY TRIBUNAL AND 3 ORS.

OZONE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

BADAN CH. NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE
CORPORATION

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

NRIPEN CH. BORA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

DEBEN CH. BORA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

BIBHU BHUSHAN CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

GAUTAM LOYING
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

SUBHAS DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

PRADYUT PALLAV HAZARIKA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

SRIMATI SANTI SAHU
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM ANAD 6 ORS.

PIZIR UDDIN AHMED AND 13 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

D.G.RA) COMMERCIAL PVT. LTD.
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 9 ORS.

BRAHMAPUTRA INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

THE GENERAL MANAGER, ROSEKANDY
TEA ESTATE

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

VINOD BASFOR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MR. P N GOSWAMI
MR. K P PATHAK
MR. R R Gogoi

MS. N MODI
MR. S DUTTA
MR. S DUTTA
MR. C SHARMA

MS. M L GOPE
MS. N HAWELIA
MS. N GOGOI
MS. N MECH

MR. D C BORAH
MR. K LAHKAR
MR D BARMAN

Mukesh Sharma
MR ] BORAH

MR. D C BORAH
MR. K LAHKAR
MR D BARMAN

MR. D C BORAH
MR. K LAHKAR
MR D BARMAN

MR. R SARMA
MS. B DEVI
MRS. G M D BAISHYA

MR D RABHA
MR ] PAYENG

MR. M K MISRA

MR. M CHOUDHURY
MR. M MAHANTA

MR. P K MUNIR

MR. V A CHOWDHURY

MS ] RAJKUMARI
MR. D GOGOI
MR. S BORTHAKUR

MS. S B CHOUDHURY

MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY
MR. S U AHMED
MR A HAWARI

MR. P D NAIR
MR G ALAM
MS ] KHANOM
MR. H ROHMAN
MR. D NAG

MR. N CHOUDHURY
MR. M K DAS

MR. B D DEKA

MR. M P CHOUDHURY

MR G UZIR

MR. S M BARUAH
MR. M SAIKIA

MS. P S BORDOLOI

DR. A SARAF
MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY

MR. J I BORBHUIYA
MR. M RAHMAN

F BEGUM

MR. L MOHAN

MR. S K SAIKIA

GA, ASSAM
MR. S NEOGI
SC, BTC

DR. B AHMED
SC, INCOME TAX

SC, WATER RESOURCE

GA, ASSAM
SC, REVENUE

SC, WATER RESOURCE

SC, WATER RESOURCE

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
SC,MAC

GA, ASSAM

MR A SARMA
FOR CAVEATOR
MR. D MEDHI
SC, AFDC

GA, ASSAM

MR. N UPADHAYAY
SC, IRRIGATION

GA, ASSAM
SC, GMC

SC, NF RLY

GA, ASSAM

SC, APDCL

GA, ASSAM
SC, REVENUE
SC, GDD

MR. Y DOLOI
SC,ASTC

2/4



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

WP(C)/7401/2018

WP(C)/7403/2018
CAVT. NO.1130/2018

WP(C)/7404/2018

WP(C)/7418/2018

WP(C)/7420/2018

WP(C)/7421/2018

WP(C)/7423/2018

WP(C)/7428/2018

[.LA.(Civil)/3548/2018
in WP(C)/5302/2018

WITH
WP(C)/5302/2018

WITH
WP(C)/2315/2018

RAJESH KUMAR SHAH

Versus
BANK OF INDIA AND 6 ORS.
MALEGARH ANCHALIK UNNAYAN
COMMITTEE AND ANR.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

MAJIBUR RAHMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

AJAY PODDAR AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

M/S. INDOMECH INDUSTRIES
Versus

ASSAM HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION

COUNCIL

SHEIKH NOOR ISLAM
Versus
THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 4 ORS.

JHUMA CHAKRABORTY
Versus

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY

AND 7 ORS.

M/S. JORBAGH TEA COMPANY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

ORDERS

NORTH EAST CENTRE FOR TECHNOLOGY

APPLICATION AND REACH (NECTAR)

Versus

BAMBOO INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION OF

INDIA AND ANR

BAMBOO INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION OF

INDIA AND ANR.
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.

RHINO BAMBOO INDUSTRY AND ANR.

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.

MR. U K GOSWAMI
MR. R K BORA

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MR. M MAHANTA
MR. ] PATOWARY

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MS. S KAKATI

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. M MAHANTA
MS. R M DEKA

MR R GAUR
MR ] C GAUR
MS. M GAUR

MR. P BORAH
MR. S BISWAS
MS. ] KAKOTI

R SARMAH
MR. KM MAHANTA

MR G UZIR

MR. S M BARUAH
MR. M SAIKIA
MR. S BORDOLOI

MR. S BARUAH
MS. D DUTTA

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MS. S CHAKRAVARTY
MS. P SHARMA
MS. M SHARMA

MR. K N CHOUDHURY,
SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. S CHAKRAVARTY

SC, NAGALAND

GA, ASSAM

MR. S AHMED
MR A HAQUE
MR S ISLAM
FOR CAVEATOR
SC, REVENUE

GA, ASSAM
MR. Y DOLOI
SC, TRANSPORT

MR. P S DEKA
SC, REVENUE

MR. U J SAIKIA
SC. AH.S.E.C.

MS M HAZARIKA
MR. S BORA
SC,GMDA

SC, GMC

SC, APDCL
SC, RAILWAY

SC, APDCL

MR. KN CHOUDHURY
MS. S CHAKRAVARTY

GA, ASSAM

MRS. A GAYAN (CGC, R1-
R5)

ASSTT.S.G.I.

MR S SANCHETI

MR. A SANCHETI
ASSTT.S.G.I.

S CKEYA

SC, CENTRAL EXCISE
CUSTOMS

00 N O Ul B~ W

MR. ) P SHARMA
MR. M SINGH

MR. N DHAR

MR. S P SINGH YADAV
MR G CHOUDHURY
MS. S K NARGIS
MS. A DEVI

MR. S A AHMED
MR. P M DASTIDAR
MR. B DEB

MR. R BORDOLOI
MR. R HUSSAIN
MR H K DAS

19-06-2018
09-07-2018
01-09-2018
01-10-2018
28-09-2018
03-10-2018
04-10-2018
05-10-2018
08-10-2018
08-10-2018
08-10-2018
29-10-2018
11-10-2018

20-11-2018
26-10-2018
12-10-2018
01-11-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
31-10-2018
18-10-2018
14-10-2018
12-10-2018
03-11-2018
12-10-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

COURT NO: 4
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 3:45 P.M.]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
UDGEMENT
3 WP(C)/6918/2017 SHAHIRUL ISLAM and 2 ORS. MR.P N GOSWAMI DR. B AHMED( CO.DEPT.)
Versus MR.| KALITA MR. M K CHOUDHURY( SR.
THE STATE OF ASSAM and ORS. MR.R R GOGOI ADV.)
MR.R P PATHAK
ORDERS
4  Review.Pet./167/2018 MD IDUL ALl @ EIDUL ALI @ EDUL ALI MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
WP(C) 2670/17(D/O), FIXED Versus MR. N G KUNDU ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS MR G DEKA
MS. P UPAMANYU
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/3743/2018 MD IDUL ALI @ EIDUL ALI @ EDUL ALI MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY GA, ASSAM
in Review.Pet./167/2018 Versus MR. N G KUNDU ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS MR G DEKA

MS. P UPAMANYU

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018

O 00 N O Ul b~ W

MR. ) P SHARMA
MR. M SINGH
MR. N DHAR

MR. S P SINGH YADAV

MR G CHOUDHURY
MS. S K NARGIS
MS. A DEVI

MR. S A AHMED
MR. P M DASTIDAR
MR. B DEB

MR. R BORDOLOI
MR. R HUSSAIN
MR H K DAS

MR. D BARUAH
MR. S BARUAH
MR. S K SAHARIAH
MR. S K SAHARIAH
MR ] A HASSAN
MS. B M CHHETRI

19-06-2018 To
09-07-2018 To
01-09-2018 To
01-10-2018 To
28-09-2018 To
03-10-2018 To
04-10-2018 To
05-10-2018 To
08-10-2018 To
08-10-2018 To
08-10-2018 To
29-10-2018 To
11-10-2018 To
10-10-2018 To
10-10-2018 To
11-10-2018 To
29-10-2018 To
11-10-2018 To
11-10-2018 To

20-11-2018
26-10-2018
12-10-2018
01-11-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
31-10-2018
18-10-2018
14-10-2018
12-10-2018
03-11-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
12-10-2018
09-11-2018
12-10-2018
15-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
COURT NO: 6
[CIVIL BENCH - 1l
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - 1ll) FROM ITEM NOS. 53 TO 104 ALONG
WITH THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Cont.Cas(C)/468/2018

B/O

WP(C)/6065/2018

WP(C)/6842/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/7240/2018
B/O
WP(C)/7349/2018

WP(C)/7355/2018

WP(C)/7356/2018
WP(C)/7360/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7364/2018

WP(C)/7371/2018

DWIPEN GOSWAMI AND 116 ORS.
Versus

MADAN CHANDRA DEKA AND 4 ORS.

KAUSHIK KUMAR GOGOI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
ATFUR RAHMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
AINUL HAQUE
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
BHIMSON HAFILA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
BASAPI TERONPI
Versus
THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LTD. AND 3 ORS.
00165241H YEESHU KUMAR
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 10 ORS.
BHUPEN NATH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
BILLALUDDIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

SANMATI CHAUHAN AND 3 ORS.
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.

MR D K MISHRA
MR. B PRASAD
MS. D MUSAHARY
MS D RAJKHOWA
MR. P ] BORA

MR. S BORTHAKUR
MS. P BORAH

MR. SK'S N MOHAMMAD
MR. SK N MOHAMMAD

MR G RAHUL
MR. D M NATH

MR.A K SHARMA
MR S CHAKRABORTY
MS ) DAS

MR. R SARMA
MS B DEVI

MS. S D SAIKIA
MR. K P GOGOI

MR. P MAHANTA
MS. P SAHARIA

MR. S SAIKIA
MR. P SAIKIA
MR. N ] GOGOI

MR A DASGUPTA
MS B DAS

MR. R SARKAR
MR B DAS

MR. P MAHANTA
MS. P SAHARIA

MR. S S ROY (GA, ASSAM)
MR. R K TALUKDAR (SC,
APSC)

GA, ASSAM

SC, HEALTH

GA, ASSAM
SC, N CHILLS
SC, FINANCE

SC, APDCL

ASSTT.S.G.1.

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM
SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

GA, ASSAM
SC, AG
SC, FINANCE
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

WP(C)/7375/2018

WP(C)/7377/2018

WP(C)/7379/2018

WP(C)/7380/2018

WP(C)/7385/2018
B/O
WP(C)/7387/2018

WP(C)/7396/2018

WP(C)/7398/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7399/2018

B/O

WP(C)/7405/2018

WP(C)/7408/2018

WP(C)/7410/2018

WP(C)/7414/2018

WP(C)/7416/2018

WP(C)/7417/2018

WP(C)/3834/2017
FIXED

WP(C)/4019/2018
FIXED

JITU KALITA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS

NEKIBUR ZAMAN @ NAKIBUR ZAMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

NEIJALAM MISAO
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

CHANDAN SARMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 38 ORS.

KAMINI KR. SINGHA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 12 ORS.

RAVI SHANKAR SINGH
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.

JOGESH DAS
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

BHAGIRATH DAS

Versus
THE ASSAM FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD AND 2 ORS.

MAKSUD AHMED LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.

RUNU KANTA BARUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

DIBYA KR. DOLEY AND 20 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

AMBRIT KANT BASUMATARY AND 13
ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

SABITA DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

MOHAN CHAUHAN
Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS

SALEM AHMED BARBHUIYA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

ADMISSION

MANABJYOTI DEKA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS.

GS-197047F MANO) KUMAR CHHETRY
AND ANR.

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS.

MR. A CHAMUAH
MS. N DEKA
MR. S D ROY
MS. K BARPUJARI
MR. C P SHARMA

MR. A MOBARAQUE
MR. A HUSSAIN

MRS. P BARMAN
(BORKAKOTI)

MR. R MAZUMDAR
MRS P RAI

MR H BEZBARUA
MR. U SARMA

MR. V KUMAR

MR. M K CHOUDHURY

MR. A BARKATAKI
MR. N BARUAH
MR P BHARDWA]
MR. M SARMA

MR. S P CHOUDHURY

MR. A’ S DHILLON

MS. S BORA

MS. N CHAKRABORTY

MR. D SAIKIA

MR. B CHOUDHURY
MR. B GOGOI

MR P NAYAK

MS. N BORDOLOI

MR. P N GOSWAMI
MR. K P PATHAK
MR. R R Gogoi

MR. S P CHOUDHURY

MR. A’ S DHILLON

MR H RAHMAN
MRS. R GOGOI

MR. L GOGOI
MR. P GOGOI

MS D BORGOHAIN
MR. P GOHAIN
MS. K BARUAH
MS. B PHUKAN

MR | RAFIQUE
MD B ZAMAN
MS. M DEKA

MR. T DEURI
MR. R BORA

MS C M DEKA
MR A S TAPADAR
MR. D HUSSAIN
MR. A M ALAMAN

MS.N HAWELIA
MS.N GOGOI
MR.M L GOPE
MS.N BORDOLOI

MRS. R BORAH
MR. D BORAH

GA, ASSAM
SC, HEALTH
SC, FINANCE

MR. N UPADHAYAY

SC, IRRIGATION (R1TO5)

ASSTT.S.G.I.

GA, ASSAM

SC, FOREST

ASSTT.S.G.I.

ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, BSNL

MR. S B SARMA
SC, AFDC

SC, FOREST

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

ASSTT.S.G.I.

GA, ASSAM

SC, FINANCE & TAXATION

MR.B GOGOI

MS.D D BARMAN(R-4)

MR. S C BISWAS( R- 5)
MR H GUPTA (CGC, R1-R4)

ASSTT.S.G.I.
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BAIL HEARING (BA)

34 Bail AppIn./2140/2018 SAILENDRA KR. SARMA BARUA MR. ] PATOWARY PP, ASSAM
FIXED, BY SLIP Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

1) MR. ) P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To  20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To 31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To 18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To  14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR ] A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

COURT NO: 7
[DIVISION BENCH- I1]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ADMISSION
37 WA/306/2018 SHRI LATSAM KHIMHUN MR. M K CHOUDHURY MR. A DHAR
CAVT. NO.1145/2018 Versus MR N BARUAH GA, AP
NOT BY HON. N.SAILO, | THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH MR. M SHARMA FOR CAVEATOR
AND 2 ORS MR. A BARKAKATI
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/3746/2018 SHRI LATSAM KHIMHUN MR. M K CHOUDHURY MR. A DHAR
NOT BY HON. N.SAILO, | Versus MR N BARUAH GA, AP
in WA/306/2018 THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH MR. A BARKAKATI FOR CAVEATOR
AND 2 ORS MR. M SHARMA
38 WA/308/2018 MIZANUR RAHMAN MR | U CHOUDHURY ASSTT.S.G.I.
NOT BY HON. N.SAILO, |, FIXED Versus MR D DAS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS MR. A AHMED
39 WA/309/2018 MISS HAGE MAMUNG MR. S BISWAS MR. D MOZUMDER
NOT BY HON. N.SAILO, J, B/O Versus MS. ] KAKOTI
THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH GA, AP
AND 5 ORS
ORDERS
40 1.A.(Civil)/3741/2018 SMT. BENU BHOWMICK MS. N MODI SC, NRC
B/O Versus MR. S DUTTA ASSTT.S.G.I.
in WP(C)/4974/2018 UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS. MR. C SHARMA SC, F.T
WITH
WP(C)/4974/2018 BENU BHOWMICK MS. N MODI MR. D BARUAH
Versus MR. S DUTTA SC, NRC
UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS. MR. S DUTTA MS. A VERMA
MR. C SHARMA MR | PAYENG
MR. R A HAZARIKA ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, ECI
SC, F.T
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
COURT NO: 9

[CIVIL BENCH - 1l
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - 1ll) FROM ITEM NOS. 1 TO 52 ALONG WITH
THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

MOTION

9 Crl.Rev.P./408/2018 MIR MAHAMMAD @ KASU
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
WITH

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

I.A.(Crl.)/833/2018
in Crl.Rev.P./408/2018
Crl.Rev.P./409/2018

Crl.Rev.P./410/2018

Crl.Rev.P./412/2018

Crl.Rev.P./413/2018

Crl.Pet./1032/2018

FIXED

Crl.Pet./1056/2018

Crl.Pet./1057/2018

Crl.Pet./1058/2018

Crl.Pet./1059/2018

MIR MAHAMMAD @ KASU
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

IMAN ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MUKTADUR RAHMAN AND 4 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BIDYA SAGAR SHAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

TARA KARKI (SAHU)
Versus
BOBY SAHU @ SANJIB SAHU

KAZIM ALI AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MADHAB SAIKIA AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MEGHALI BARMAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

SUBRATA DUTTA
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 18 ORS. (A)
AMIYA KUMAR KHOUND AND 5 ORS.

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MR B SINHA
MS. N THAPA
MR. M GOGOI

MR B SINHA
MS. N THAPA
MR. M GOGOI

MR. A HUSSAIN

MR. R D BHUYAN
MR. R CHETRI
MR. N BARMAN
MR S BARMAN
MS D H BARUAH

MR B PUSHILAL

MRS. P BARMAN
(BORKAKOTI)

MR. S C BISWAS

MR. S NEOG
MS. S G BARUAH
MR. B BORGOHAIN

MR. A PARAMANIK
MR A ALI
MS S DEKA

MR R DHAR
MR B C MUCHAHARY

MR. T ] MAHANTA
MR. A BARUA
MR. P P DUTTA

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Crl.Pet./1060/2018

Crl.Pet./1061/2018

Crl.Pet./1062/2018

Crl.Pet./1063/2018

Crl.Pet./1064/2018

Crl.Pet./1065/2018

Crl.Pet./1066/2018

Crl.Pet./1067/2018

Crl.Pet./1068/2018

Crl.Pet./1069/2018

Crl.Pet./1070/2018

Crl.Pet./1071/2018

Crl.Pet./1072/2018

WP(C)/7454/2017
FIXED, BY SLIP

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/903/2018
in WP(C)/7454/2017

WITH
WP(C)/7456/2017

KAMAL CHAND JAIN AND 3 ORS.
Versus
BIJOY KUMAR SARAF AND ANR.

TUSI LONGKUMAR AND 4 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

RAJIB BORAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

MONA MIA LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

JAMALUDDIN @ JALALUDDIN @ JALU
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

HAREN MAHANTA @ HOREN MAHANTA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

ARUP JYOTI DEV SARMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

SUNADUL HOQUE LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BAHAR UDDIN LASKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABU HANIFA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

UDAY PRAKASH SHARMA AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

DEBA NANDA KONWAR AND 4 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MAKIB TALUKDAR
Versus
NAJUMUDDIN TALUKDAR AND ANR.

ADMISSION

ON THE DEATH OF JAI PRAKASH SINGH,

PROP. OF THE M/S. MAKUM MOTORS,

THE FOLLOWING LEGAL HEIRS ARE -
Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

SMTI. SUNITA SINGH

Versus
M/S MAKUM MOTORS, JOYPORE AND 5
ORS

ON THE DEATH OF LATE JAlI PRAKESH

SINGH, PROP. M/S. B.N.SINGH PETROL

SERVICE STATION, REPRESENTING
Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

MR. P K ROYCHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM

MR. N G KUNDU
MR G DEKA
MS. P UPADHYAY

MS. T SOM
MR H DAS

MR. M BISWAS
MR. D TIWARI

MR. JUNM LASKAR
MS A AHMED

MR D RABHA
MR ] PAYENG
MS. M BORUAH

MR. A PARAMANIK
MR A ALI
MS S DEKA

MR. B D GOSWAMI
MR. ] M GOGOI
MS H DEKA

MR. JUNM LASKAR
MR. A AHMED

DR. B AHMED

MR. N HAQUE

MR K UDDIN

MR. A K AZAD

MR. S R BARBHUIYA

MR. H A AHMED
MR. R ALI

MR. R PHUKAN
MR. T BARUAH
MR D HAZARIKA

MR D BORUAH

MR R DHAR

MR N N UPADHYAYA
MR. B B KAKATI

MR K K MAHANTA
MR. B DEKA

MS. N BEGUM

MR. K M MAHANTA
MR. R BORA

MS P THAPA

MR. B KONWAR

MR.A C BURAGOHAIN
MR.H BURAGOHAIN
MS.M BORAH

MR.G Z AHMED

MR.S HAZARIKA

MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. ] P MORE

MR.A C BURAGOHAIN
MR.H BURAGOHAIN
MS.M BORAH

MR.G Z AHMED

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

J P MORE
MR. A CHOUDHURY
ASSTT.S.G.I.

MR. H BURAGOHAIN
MR. A C BURAGOHAIN
MR. M K CHOUDHURY
SC,10C

MR. ) P MORE

SC, 10C

MR. CHOUDHURY, R
ASSTT.S.G.1.
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34

35

36

37

38

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/966/2018
in WP(C)/7456/2017

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/2405/2018
in WP(C)/7456/2017

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/2707/2018
in WP(C)/7456/2017

WITH
WP(C)/7458/2017

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/464/2018
in WP(C)/7458/2017

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/2703/2018
in WP(C)/7458/2017

WITH
WP(C)/7496/2017

WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/422/2018
in WP(C)/7496/2017

WITH
WP(C)/7509/2017

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/454/2018
in WP(C)/7509/2017

Crl.A./324/2018

WITH
I.LA.(Crl.)/824/2018
in Crl.A./324/2018

Crl.A./327/2018

SMTI. SUNITA SINGH
Versus

M/S B.N. SINGH PETROL SERVICE

STATION

SMTI. SUNITA SINGH
Versus

M/S B.N SINGH PETROL SERVICE

STATION AND 5 ORS

ON THE DEATH OF JAlI PRAKASH SINGH,
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND 5 ORS

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

ON THE DEATH OF JAlI PRAKASH SINGH,
PROP. M/S. MAKUM MOTORS, HIS LEGAL
HEIRS REPRESENTING and 3 ORS.

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

SMTI. SUNITA SINGH
Versus

M/S MAKUM MOTORS, DIGBOI AND 5

ORS

ON THE DEATH OF JAI PRAKASH SINGH,
HIS LEGAL HEIRS AND 3 ORS

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS

M/S. SARMA and CO.,KALAIN

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

SMTI. SUNITA SINGH
Versus

M/S SARMA AND CO., KALAIN

M/S. SARMA and CO., SILCHAR

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS.

SMTI. SUNITA SINGHA
Versus

M/S SARMA AND CO., SILCHAR AND 5

ORS

ALI HUSSAIN AND 2 ORS

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM

ALI HUSSAIN AND 2 ORS

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM

MD ANSAR SAH
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. ] P MORE

MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY

MR H BURAGOHAIN
MR. A GOYAL

MS. A DEVI

MISS. M BORAH
MR. D SINGH

MR.A C BURAGOHAIN
MRS.M BORAH

MR.H BURAGOHAIN
MR.G Z AHMED

MR.S HAZARIKA

MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. ] P MORE

MR H BURAGOHAIN
MS. A DEVI

MISS. M BORAH
MR. D SINGH

MR.A C BURAGOHAIN
MS.B HAZARIKA
MR.H BURAGOHAIN
MS.M BORAH

MR.S HAZARIKA

MR. A GOYAL
MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. ] P MORE

MR.A C BURAGOHAIN
MS.B HAZARIKA
MR.H BURAGOHAIN
MS.M BORAH

MR.S HAZARIKA

MR. A GOYAL

MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. J P MORE

MS. B PHOM

MR. D TIWARI

MR. T BOROOAH

MR. P BORA
MRS. M C DUTTA
MR. A CHETIA

MR. P BORA
MRS. M C DUTTA
MR. A CHETIA

MR. A K GUPTA
MR. R S MISHRA

MR. H BURAGOHAIN
SC,10C

MR H BURAGOHAIN
ASSTT.S.G.I.

SC,10C
ASSTT.S.G.I.

MR. ) P MORE
MR.A CHOUDHURY
ASSTT.S.G.1.

SC, 10C

MR. H BURAGOHAIN
MR. A C BURAGOHAIN
MR. M K CHOUDHURY
SC,10C

MR. A GOYAL
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC,10C

MR. ) P MORE, R

MR. A CHOUDHARY
ASSTT.S.G.I.

SC, 10C

MR.M K CHOUDHURY

MR. H BURAGOHAIN
MR. A C BURAGOHAIN
MR. M K CHOUDHURY
SC,10C

MR. B DEKA

MR. A CHOUDHURY, R
MR. ) P MORE, R

SC, 10C

MR.M K CHOUDHURY
ASSTT.S.G.I.

MR. H BURAGOHAIN
MR. M K CHOUDHURY
MR. A C BURAGOHAIN
SC,I0C

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM




WITH

I.LA.(Crl.)/836/2018 MD ANSAR SAH MR. A K GUPTA PP, ASSAM
in Crl.A./327/2018 Versus MR. R S MISHRA
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
ORDERS
39 Cont.Cas(C)/450/2018 JUGA KRISHNA RAJBONGSHI MR. KN CHOUDHURY MR. M KHATANIAR
FIXED(CONNECTED WITH ITEM Versus MR. ] PATOWARY MR. A K BHUYAN (R 1-2)
NO 2 BEFORE THIS COURT) BIREN CHANDRA PHUKAN, ACS, AND 3 MS. B BHUYAN (R1, R2)
ORS. MS. N CHOUDHURY (R1,
R2)

MR. A KHOUND (R1, R2)
MS S SARMA HAZARIKA
(R1, R2)

MS.Y S PHOM (R1, R2)

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018

1) MR. ) P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To 20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To 18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To 14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR ] A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

COURT NO: 11
[CIVIL BENCH - |
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST
[SPECIAL LIST (CIVIL)] DATED 03-09-2018
TO 12-10-2018, ALONG WITH THE FOLLOWING
MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

WITHDRAWAL

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

I.A.(Civil)/3658/2018
CRP 483/16(D/0), B/O
in Review.Pet./91/2017

WITH
Review.Pet./91/2017

Tr.P.(C)./58/2018
B/O

CRP(1/0)/339/2018
FIXED

CRP(1/0)/348/2018
B/O

CRP(1/0)/349/2018
B/O

AB/3317/2018

I.A.(Crl.)/821/2018
WITH LCR, FIXED
in Crl.A./86/2018

WITH
Crl.A./86/2018

OSMAN GONI MOLLAH and 7 ORS
Versus
SMT ISHRAWATI DEVI and 13 ORS

OSMAN GANI MOLLAH and 7 ORS
Versus
SMT ISHRAWATI DEVI and 13 ORS

MOTION

JUTHIKA DAS
Versus
RAKESH DAS

NURJAHAN KHATUN
Versus
NUR ISHLAM AND ANR.

MRIDUL RAY
Versus
UMA RAY

PRASANTA KR. SAIKIA
Versus
DHARANIDHAR HAZARIKA

NUR MOHAMMAD ALI AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ORDER NO STEPS

MD. JALAL UDDIN
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

MD JALAL UDDIN
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

MR. AF N U MOLLAH
MD H R AHMED

MR.S K SAHARIA
MS.A BEGUM

MR D C NATH

MR. AF N U MOLLAH
MD H R AHMED

MR. B P BORAH
J DASGUPTA
MR P ) DUTTA

MR. D P CHALIHA
MR M RANA
MR. U P CHALIHA

MS. N MODI
MR. S DUTTA
MR. C SHARMA
MR. S DUTTA

MR B D DAS
MR H K SARMA
MRS R DEKA
MR D KALITA

MS R R MUZIB

MR D TALUKDAR
MS B GOSWAMI

MR Z KAMAR
MR. A UDDIN

MR.B DEKA
MR.M DAS

PP, ASSAM

ASSTT.S.G.1.

MR. S C KEYAL
ASSTT.S.G.I.
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WITH
I.LA.(Crl.)/230/2018
in Crl.A./86/2018

Bail AppIn./2091/2018
[ AT 2:00 P.M. 1, FIXED, BY SLIP

WITH
Bail AppIn./2321/2018

WITH
Bail AppIn./2325/2018

WITH
Bail Appln./2331/2018

RSA/292/2018
B/O

WITH
I.A.(Civil)/3748/2018
in RSA/292/2018

RSA/293/2018
B/O

WITH
[.A.(Civil)/3763/2018
in RSA/293/2018

CRP(I/0)/377/2017
B/O

Crl.A./297/2018
FIXED

WITH
I.LA.(Crl.)/725/2018
in Crl.A./297/2018

I.LA.(Crl.)/781/2018
FIXED
in Crl.A./309/2018

MD. JALAL UDDIN
Versus
UNION OF INDIA,

BAIL HEARING (BA)

RAKESH PAUL
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SMT. NISHAMONI DEKA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PALLABI SARMA CHOWDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

JOYDEV MAHANTA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MR Z KAMAR
MR A UDDIN

MR Z KAMAR
MR. D SARMAH
MS. KJAIN

MR. P ] SAIKIA
MR. B BURAGOHAIN

MR B KAUSHIK
MS. A KAPINJAL
MR. S HAZARIKA

MR. S A HUSSAIN
MR D J HALOI

MS A HUSSAIN
MS D BORUAH

FOR HEARING U/O XLI RULE Il C.P.C.

MOHAMMAD ALI AND 4 ORS

Versus
SHRI KAISHER ALI @ MD KASER ALl @
KAISER ALI AND 7 ORS

MOHAMMAD ALI AND 4 ORS

Versus
SHRI KAISHER ALl @ MD KASER ALl @
KAISER ALI AND 7 ORS

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR KANU

Versus
SMTI KAILASH KANU

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR KANU
Versus
SMTI KAILASH KANU

ORDERS

PRASENJIT DEY LASKAR
Versus
MUNNA DEY LASKAR

SRI SAMIRAN SAIKIA @ DIPU

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

SRI SAMIRAN SAIKIA @ DIPU
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

IMAN ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

MR. I H LASKAR
MR. P K DEKA
MD. S ALOM
MR. M S ALAM

MR. | H LASKAR
MR. P K DEKA
MD. S ALOM
MR. M S ALAM

MR. S CHAMARIA
MR. M ALI
MR. S CHANDA

MR. S CHAMARIA
MR. M ALl
MR. S CHANDA

MR.S K TALUKDAR
MR.A B T HAQUE

MR. B K MAHAJAN
MR. R ALI

MR N ) DAS

MR. P K DAS

MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. N MAHAJAN

MR. B K MAHAJAN
MR. R AL

MR N | DAS

MR. P K DAS

MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. N MAHAJAN

MR. B K MAHAJAN

MR D K BHATTACHARYYA

MR N | DAS

MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. N MAHAJAN
MR. R ALI,PK DAS

MR. S C KEYAL
ASSTT.S.G.1.

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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29

30

31

32

33

34

WITH
Crl.A./309/2018

I.A.(Crl.)/802/2018
in Crl.Rev.P./392/2018

WITH
Crl.Rev.P./392/2018

WITH
I.A.(Crl.)/803/2018
in Crl.Rev.P./392/2018

I.A.(Crl.)/830/2018
in Crl.Rev.P./407/2018

WITH
Crl.Rev.P./407/2018

[.A.(Crl.)/832/2018
in Crl.A./7451/2018

WITH
Crl.A./7451/2018
(Filing Number)

WITH
Crl.L.P./131/2018

I.A.(Crl.)/838/2018
B/O
in Crl.Rev.P./411/2018

WITH
Crl.Rev.P./411/2018

Crl.Pet./925/2018
FIXED

[.A.(Civil)/3764/2018
B/O

in CRP/163/2018
WITH
CRP/163/2018

IMAN ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

ANUP BORO AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

ANUP BORO AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

ANUP BORO AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

SALIM UDDIN KAZI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

SALIM UDDIN KAZI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

SRI SUNIL KUMAR SAHANI @ SUNIL
SAHANI

Versus
SRI SHEWJI RAI

SRI SUNIL KUMAR SAHANI @ SUNIL
SAHANI

Versus
SRI SHEW]JI RAI

SRI SUNIL KUMAR SAHANI @ SUNIL
SAHANI

Versus
SRI SHEW]I RAI

UDIT MUKERJEE
Versus
ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE AND ANR.

UDIT MUKERJEE
Versus
ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE AND ANR.

SHRIVARDHAN MOHTA @ SHIVVARDHAN
MOHTA

Versus
JAYANTA CHANGMAI

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
Versus
PRAMILA DAS AND 2 ORS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
Versus
PRAMILA DAS AND 2 ORS

MR. B K MAHAJAN

MR D K BHATTACHARYYA

MR N | DAS

MR. A CHOUDHURY
MR. N MAHAJAN
MR. R ALI,PK DAS

MS. S B CHOUDHURY
MR A CHOUDHURY

MS. S B CHOUDHURY
MR A CHOUDHURY

MS. S B CHOUDHURY
MR A CHOUDHURY

MR. | H LASKAR

MR. A M BARBHUIYA
MS. S F MAITAI

MS F BEGUM

MS. M MEDHI

MR. I H LASKAR

MR. A M BARBHUIYA
MS. S F MAITAI

MS F BEGUM

MS. M MEDHI

MR B K MISHRA
MR. S ISLAM
MR A HAWARI

MR B K MISHRA
MR. S ISLAM
MR A HAWARI

MR. M U MAHMUD
MR P K DAS

MR. M U MAHMUD

MR. B BARUAH
MS P BATHARI

MS. P DEBNATH
MR. R C PAUL

MS. P DEBNATH
MR. R C PAUL

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO
COURT NO: 12
[CIVIL BENCH - 1l
THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - II) ALONG WITH THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION
6 Cont.Cas(C)/469/2018 BIKRAM]JIT DAS MR. A K DUTTA
B/O Versus MR. B PURKAYASTHA
PHANINDRA JIDUNG, AES
7 WP(C)/6704/2018 PURNA BARUAH MR. S NEOG SC, ELEM. EDU
FIXED Versus MS. S G BARUAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MR. B BORGOHAIN
8 WP(C)/6721/2018 AHEDUL HUSSAIN MR. D K SARMAH SC, SEC. EDU.
CAVT. NO.1046/2018 Versus MR. P DEKA MR. M K CHOUDHURY (R5)
WP(C) 3186/2013(D/0), CAVT. THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MS. A TALUKDAR GA, ASSAM
654/18(D/0),FIXED MR. M KHAN (R5)
MR. ] RAHMAN
FOR CAVEATOR
WITH
9 WP(C)/4733/2018 AHEDUL HUSSAIN MR. D K SARMAH SC, SEC. EDU.
Versus MS. A TALUKDAR MR. M K CHOUDHURY (R5)
CAVT. NO. 0654/2018 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MR D CHOUDHURY (R5)
MR. U K DAS (R5)
MR. U K DAS
MS. B D SARMAH (R5)
MR. M KHAN (R5)
MR. T ALI (R5)
KAKALI DEVI (R5)
FOR CAVEATOR
WITH
I.LA.(Civil)/3118/2018 ABDUL KADIR MR. M K CHOUDHURY MR. D K SHARMA
in WP(C)/4733/2018 Versus MR. M KHAN SC, EDU
MD. AHEDUL HUSSAIN KAKALI DEVI SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
10 WP(C)/7287/2018 SURAJIT SARMA AND ANR. MRS. K DEVI SC, SEC. EDU.
FIXED Versus MR. M SARMA SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS. MS R BARUAH
MS D DAS
11 WP(C)/7318/2018 KAMINI BARMAN AND 2 ORS. MRS. K DEVI SC, SEC. EDU.
FIXED Versus MR. M SARMA SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS. MS D DAS
MS R P BARUAH
12 WP(C)/7327/2018 SYED IMRAN HUSSAIN AND 4 ORS. MRS. K DEVI SC, ELEM. EDU
FIXED Versus MR. M SARMA SC, FINANCE DEPTT.
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. MS D DAS

MS R P BARUAH
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

WP(C)/7345/2018

WP(C)/7354/2018

WP(C)/7357/2018

WP(C)/7374/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7378/2018

WP(C)/7392/2018
B/O

WP(C)/7406/2018

WP(C)/7424/2018
CAVT. NO.0994/2018

WP(C)/7429/2018
B/O

I.A.(Civil)/3671/2018
in Cont.Cas(C)/41/2015

WITH
Cont.Cas(C)/41/2015

WP(C)/7837/2015
FIXED

Review.Pet./134/2018
WITH OFFICE NOTE

WP(C)/3353/2018
FIXED

WP(C)/3351/2018
CAVT. NO.0512/2018

CAVT. 512/2018(D/O), FIXED

PRABHAT CH. MALAKAR AND 21 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

SOMSER ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
BIPUL MECH

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

ZAKIR HUSSAIN

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
MRIDULA DEVI

Versus
THE DISPUR LAW COLLEGE AND 5 ORS
ACHAR ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

ABDUL ZOBBAR AND 12 ORS.
Versus

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

AND 5 ORS.

NURUL ISLAM CHOUDHURY
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

JAHANARA BEGUM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

MR. S K DAS
MR R KARIM

MR. S B LASKAR
MR. H A LASKAR

MR. A CHAMUAH
MR. S D ROY

MS. K BARPUJARI
MR. C P SHARMA

MR. A KDUTTA
MR. N ISLAM

MR. K N CHOUDHURY
MR. M MAHANTA

MS. S K NARGIS

MR. AF N U MOLLAH
MS B HAZARIKA

MS N DAS

MR. M DUTTA
MS. M BARMAN
MS. D GHOSH
MR. M ISLAM
MS K DAS

MR. N H MAZARBHUIYAN
MR. K MIRA

MS. L WAJEEDA

MR. N | MAZARBHUYAN

MR. P K DEKA
MR. | H LASKAR
MD. S ALOM
MR. M S ALAM

ORDER (IMPLEADMENT OF PARTY)

ON THE DEATH OF CHUNGLAWMI
BASUMATARY, HIS LEGAL HEIRS-LILY
BASUMATARY AND 3 ORS

Versus
MAHATABUDDIN AHMED AND ANR

SMTI CHHUNGLAWMI BASUMATARY
Versus
MAHATABUDDIN AHMED

ADMISSION

SONALURTOL M.E. MADRASSA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

ORDERS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
Versus
BIPUL BARUAH

DEBENDRA NATH SARMAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

HEARING

TARIFUDDIN AHMED AND 6 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

MR. A K DAS

MS.P BORA
MS) BHUYAN
MR.A K DAS
MR.K'N KALITA

MD.M Z SHAH

MR.R ALI

MRM SHELIM

MR.M R CHOUDHURY

MR P N SARMA
MR. D SAIKIA
MR. A DEKA

MR H DAS
MS. U HAZARIKA
MR. B C DEKA

MR. S C BISWAS
MS. K LR YANTHAN

SC, ELEM. EDU
SC, BTC

SC, ELEM. EDU

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, SEC. EDU.

SC, EDU
SC,GU

SC, ELEM. EDU

SC, ELEM. EDU

SC, SEC. EDU.
MR. A M BARBHUIYA
FOR CAVEATOR

SC, ELEM. EDU
GA, ASSAM

GA, ASSAM

SC, ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION

SC, SSA

SC, HIGHER EDU

SC, ELEM. EDU

MR. A M KHAN

MR. R ALI

FOR CAVEATOR
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]
BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA
COURT NO: 13

[CIVIL BENCH

THIS BENCH WILL TAKE UP HEARING LIST DATED
03-09-2018 TO 12-10-2018, (RELATING TO CIVIL
BENCH - IV) FROM ITEM NOS. 53 TO 103 ALONG WITH

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS]

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties

Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

TO BE SPOKEN TO

34 WP(C)/7863/2017 APEEJAY TEA LTD. and ANR. MR.M NATH ASSTT.S.G.I.
FIXED, BY SLIP Versus MR.A BHATTACHARJEE SC, CENTRAL EXCISE
THE UNION OF INDIA and 3 ORS. MRA MAZUMDAR
WITH
35 WP(C)/7888/2017 APEEJAY TEA LTD and ANR. MR.M NATH MR.B SARMAH
Versus MR.A BHATTACHARJEE SC, CENTRAL EXCISE
THE UNION OF INDIA and 3 ORS. MRA MAZUMDAR CUSTOMS
ASSTT.S.G.I.
WITH
36 WP(C)/7896/2017 APEEJAY TEA LTD and ANR. MR.M NATH MR.B SARMAH
Versus MR.A BHATTACHARJEE ASSTT.S.G.1.
THE UNION OF INDIA and 3 ORS. MRA MAZUMDAR SC, CENTRAL EXCISE
37 WP(C)/2059/2018 LAXMI NARAYAN SAHU MR. A K GUPTA ASSTT.S.G.I.
FIXED, BY SLIP Versus MR. R S MISHRA
UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
WITH
38 WP(C)/7729/2017 M/S. MASCOT ENTRADE PVT. LTD. MS.N HAWELIA MR. B SARMA
Versus MS.N GOGOlI SC, CENTRAL EXCISE
THE UNION OF INDIA and 2 ORS. MS.N MECH
MR.M L GOPE
MS.N BORDOLOI
WITH
39 WP(C)/1868/2018 M/S P.K.M ERECTORS MR. S CHETIA MR. S C KEYAL
Versus MR A CHOUDHURY ASSTT.S.G.I.
THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS MR A CHOUDHURY
MR. ] P MORE
ORDER (STAY VACATING)
40 1.A.(Civil)/3757/2018 HARIKANTA NATH MR. A ALAMGEER SC, ELEM. EDU
in WP(C)/6122/2018 Versus MR. A ALAM MR S CHOUDHURY
LAKHESWARI KONWAR AND 5 ORS. MR. A1 UDDIN
WITH
WP(C)/6122/2018 LAKSHESWARI KONWAR MR. A SARMA ALHAJ) INAM UDDIN (R6)
Versus MR S CHOUDHURY MR. A ALAMGEER (R6)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR. K KALITA MR. A ALAM (R6)
SC, EDU

ORDER NO STEPS

1/3



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

WP(C)/3657/2014
FIXED

Review.Pet./164/2018

WP(C) 5396/2017(D/0)

[.A.(Civil)/3735/2018
WP(C) 5415/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5415/2018

I.A.(Civil)/3736/2018
WP(C) 5398/18(D/0)
in WP(C)/5398/2018

[.A.(Civil)/3737/2018
WP(C) 5419/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5419/2018

I.A.(Civil)/3739/2018
WP(C) 4986/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/4986/2018

[.A.(Civil)/3740/2018
WP(C) 5402/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5402/2018

I.A.(Civil)/3742/2018
WP(C) 4985/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/4985/2018

I.LA.(Civil)/3747/2018
WP(C) 5408/18(D/0)
in WP(C)/5408/2018

I.LA.(Civil)/3753/2018
WP(C) 5418/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5418/2018

I.A.(Civil)/3755/2018
WP(C) 5348/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5348/2018

I.A.(Civil)/3756/2018
WP(C) 5361/18(D/O)
in WP(C)/5361/2018

SOBURA BEGUM

Versus
STATE OF ASSAM and ORS.
ORDERS
SRI RINIMA DAS
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP) CUM INITIATING
OFFICER

Versus

SONAMURA FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP NO.

1 AND ANR.

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP)-CUM-INITIATING
OFFICER,

Versus
KHOWAI OLD BAZAR FOREIGN LIQUOR
SHOP AND ANR.

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
NCOME TAX (BP)

Versus
USHA BAZAR FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP
AND ANR

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP)
Versus

SONAMURA FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP NO.

2 AND ANR

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP)-CUM-INITIATING
OFFICER

Versus
SUBASH PARK FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP
AND ANR.

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP)

Versus
MOTOR STAND FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP
NO. 1 AND ANR

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX(BP) CUM INITIATING
OFFICER

Versus
KHOWAI TOWN FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP
AND ANR.

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP) -CUM- INITIATING
OFFICER,

Versus

TELIAMURA FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP NO.

2 AND ANR

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP) -CUM- INITIATING
OFFICER,

Versus
SEKEREKOTE PARK FOREIGN LIQUOR
SHOP AND ANR

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX (BP) CUM INITIATING
OFFICER

Versus
NARSINGHAR FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP
AND ANR.

MR.S BANIK
MR.M AHMED
MR.M HASHAN

MR.A K SHARMA
MS. M LAHKAR

MS. N HAWELIA

MS. N HAWELIA

MS. N HAWELIA

MS. N HAWELIA
SC, INCOME TAX

MS. N HAWELIA

MS. N HAWELIA
SC, INCOME TAX

MS. N HAWELIA

GA, ASSAM

SC, FOREST

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN

MR H BURAGOHAIN
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53 1.A.(Civil)/3758/2018 THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF MS. N HAWELIA MR H BURAGOHAIN

WP(C) 5367/18(D/0O) INCOME TAX (BP) CUM INITIATING
in WP(C)/5367/2018 OFFICER
Versus
MOHANPUR FOREIGN LIQUOR SHOP NO.
1 AND ANR.
54 WP(C)/4794/2018 NIROD KUMAR DAS MR. M K BORO DR. B AHMED
B/O Versus MS | DAS SC, CO 0P
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS. GA, ASSAM

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018

1) MR. ) P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To  20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To 31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To 18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To  14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR ] A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA
COURT NO: 15

[AT 10:30 A.M.

DIVISION BENCH - Il WILL SIT AFTER DELIVERY

OF JUDGMENT]

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate

JUDGEMENT

1 WP(C)/2583/2012

WITH
2 WP(C)/2607/2012

WITH
3 WP(C)/2803/2012

4 RSA/150/2013

5 RSA/91/2006

MAHALAXMI ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. and

ANR.
Versus
THE UNION OF IN

DIA and ORS

M/S R.K. COALS and ANR

Versus
THE UNION OF IN

M/S HARI KRISHAN and SONS and ANR.

Versus
THE UNION OF IN

DIA and ORS

DIA and ORS

BIMAL SARMA and ANR

Versus

DAIBAK KUMARI DEVI

LIAKAT ALI
Versus
BINOY SAHA ROY

TO BE SPOKEN TO

MS.B S GOYAL
MR.A ] HAZARIKA
MS.B GOGOI

MS.B S GOYAL
MR.A | HAZARIKA
MS.B GOGOI

MS.B S GOYAL
MR.A | HAZARIKA
MS.B GOGOI

MR.R SARMA
MR.P D NAIR

MR. D MAZUMDAR
MR G ALAM

MR.H ROHMAN
MS.S GOGOI

MR.N DHAR

MR.B K SEN

MR. P DUTTA

MR.S CHAKRABARTY
MS.M RAKSHIT

MR.A K SARKAR
MR. B K DAS
SC, NF RLY

MR.A K SARKAR
MR. B K DAS RLY.ADV.
SC, NF RLY

MR.A K SARKAR
MR. B K DAS (RLY.ADV.)
SC, RAILWAY

MR.M NATH

MR.S CHOUDHURY(R-2 &
3)

MR.A IKBAL

MR.S ALl

MS.] BEGUM

MR.M ALAM

MR.S P ROY

MR.K RAJBONGSHI
MS.A TALUKDAR
MS.B BAISHYA
MRA K RAI

MR.R P N SINGH
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]

Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
COURT NO: 16
[THIS BENCH WILL SIT AT 2:00 P.M.
AND RISE AT 3:30 P.M.
IN CASE DIVISION BENCH- | RISES EARLY THIS BENCH
WILL SIT IMMEDIATELY]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA)
1 Bail AppIn./2430/2018 KOKO BORI MRS P HAZARIKA PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. H S BORAH SC, EXCISE DEPTT.
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR D SAIKIA
2 Bail AppIn./2432/2018 HEMANTA NATH MR. P SARMAH PP, ASSAM
Versus MS R D KAKATI
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. S K SINGHA
MS G DAS
MR. S UPADHAY
MR. B KUMAR
3 Bail AppIn./2433/2018 KAMLESH KUMAR CHAURASIA MR Z KAMAR SC, RAILWAY
Versus MR S M T CHISTIE
UNION OF INDIA MR. S BORA
4 Bail AppIn./2434/2018 MUNNA ALl @ MOMINUL HUSSAIN MR. M HUSSAIN PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
5 Bail AppIn./2435/2018 AMAR DEKA MR M H AHMED PP, ASSAM
Versus MD. A. HUSSAIN
THE STATE OF ASSAM
6 Bail AppIn./2436/2018 ANIL CHAUHAN MS R R MUZIB PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
7  Bail AppIn./2437/2018 JIARUL ISLAM MR. M A SHEIKH PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
8 Bail AppIn./2438/2018 HELENA BEGUM AND ANR. MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. | A HAZARIKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. A AHMED
MR. | U CHOWDHURY
9 Bail AppIn./2439/2018 ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE MR. P BORAH PP, ASSAM
Versus MRS K M SAIKIA
THE STATE OF ASSAM
10 Bail AppIn./2440/2018 SAYED ALI MR. S | BORA PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. L DAS
THE STATE OF ASSAM
11 Bail AppIn./2441/2018 MANTU CHAKROBORTY MRS S B CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Bail Appln./2442/2018

Bail AppIn./2443/2018

Bail AppIn./2444/2018

Bail AppIn./2445/2018

Bail Appln./2446/2018

Bail AppIn./2447/2018

Bail AppIn./2448/2018

AB/3247/2018

FIXED

AB/3293/2018

AB/3294/2018

AB/3295/2018

AB/3297/2018

AB/3298/2018

AB/3299/2018

AB/3300/2018

AB/3301/2018

AB/3302/2018

AB/3303/2018

AB/3304/2018

AB/3305/2018

AB/3306/2018

MOINUL HAQUE @ MOMINUL HUSSAIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

KUBAD UDDIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
ATOWAR RAHMAN AND 7 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SURAJIT PAUL AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

OM PRAKASH VERMA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

BIKASH SINGH
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

BABU DAS ALIAS SANJIB DAS
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

MOTION

KISHMAT ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
RAMEN SAIKIA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SAR SHADULLA HOQUE
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

RAJIBUL HAQUE
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUL GOFUR AND 6 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
ABUL HUSSAIN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SAMSAD ALAM
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

ISPEKAR RAHMAN @ PRINCE RAHMAN
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

HABIBAR RAHMAN @ HARI ALI
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

HABIBAR RAHMAN @ HARI ALI
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

ADIL HAQUE
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SARFRA] @ SARFRISH KHAN
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

MAJIR AHMED BORBHUYAN
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

JIYARUL HOQUE
Versus

THE STATE OF ASSAM

MR. P K KALITA
MR AN AHMED
MRS H KALITA

MR. S ISLAM
MR A HAWARI

MR. N UDDIN
MR. M HUSSAIN
MR. M ISLAM
MR. N ISLAM

MR H RAHMAN
MS R GOGOI

MR. R SARMA
MR R D GOSWAMI

MR. L GOGOI
MR. P UPADHYAY

MR. R SARMA
MR R D GOSWAMI

MR. K SINGHA

MR. R SARMA
MR. R K DUTTA

MR. S H SIKDAR

MR. B P BORAH
MR P ) DUTTA

MR A CHOUDHURY
MS. A KAUSHAR
MR S ISLAM

MR A RAHMAN
MRS | BEGUM

MR H BARUAH
MR. G C KAKATI

MR. K BORUAH
MR. M ALOM

MR. R ISLAM
MR. P RAHMAN

MR. R ISLAM
MR. P RAHMAN
MR. M SAHA

MS C M DEKA
MR A S TAPADAR
MR. D HUSSAIN
MR. A M ALAMAN

MR A RAHMAN
MRS | BEGUM

MS. K D SARMAH

MR. S H SIKDAR

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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33 AB/3307/2018 LALBHANU BIBI AND 2 ORS. MR. M A ISLAM PP, ASSAM

Versus MD A ISLAM
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. D BASUMATARY
MR. M A MONDAL
34 AB/3308/2018 HAZARAT ALI AND 6 ORS. MR. ] AHMED PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. S R SAIKIA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS G PARMAWI
MR S Z AHMED
35 AB/3309/2018 WAHIDULLAH MR H R A CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus MS. B HAZARIKA
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS. S K NARGIS
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018
1) MR. ] P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To 20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To 26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To  18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To  14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR J A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To 15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

SUPPLIMENTARY CAUSELIST

[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[AT 10:30 AM]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI
COURT NO: 19
[CRIMINAL SINGLE BENCH]
Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
MOTION (BA)
84 Bail AppIn./2421/2018 PABITRA RABHA @ KALYAN RABHA MR. S AHMED PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
85 Bail AppIn./2422/2018 LALRUATKIMA AND ANR. MR. S M MOLLAH PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. R K MEDHI
THE STATE OF ASSAM
86 Bail AppIn./2423/2018 TINKU ALI MR F HAQUE PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
87 Bail AppIn./2424/2018 BIKASH BHAWAL MR. T CHUTIA PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
88 Bail AppIn./2426/2018 ROTONJAY BASUMATARY AND ANR. MR. K BORUAH PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. M ALOM
THE STATE OF ASSAM
89 Bail AppIn./2427/2018 RABINDRA NATH CHARAH MR. P HAZARIKA PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. H S BORAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM MS. D SAIKIA
90 Bail AppIn./2429/2018 UTPAL BHUYAN MR. P DUTTA PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
91 Bail AppIn./2431/2018 BIPIN PANDEY @ PANDIT MR. A K GUPTA PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. R S MISHRA
THE STATE OF ASSAM
92 Bail AppIn./2453/2018 RUPDHAN ALI MR H BEZBARUA PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. S ] SARMAH
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR. U SARMA
93 Bail AppIn./2458/2018 ABBAS ALI MR. D P CHALIHA PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
94 Bail AppIn./2459/2018 SWAKAT ALI @ MD. SWAKAT ALl @ MD. MR. A AR KARIM PP, ASSAM
SAWKOT ALl @ MD. SOWKAT ALI
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
95 Bail AppIn./2460/2018 SHIPON SHARMA AND ANR. MR H R CHOUDHURY PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
96 Bail AppIn./2461/2018 REZZAK ALI @ MD. REZZAK ALI MR. A RAHMAN PP, ASSAM
Versus MRS | BEGUM

THE STATE OF ASSAM
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97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

Bail Appln./2462/2018

Bail AppIn./2463/2018

Bail AppIn./2464/2018

Bail AppIn./2465/2018

Bail Appln./2466/2018

Bail AppIn./2467/2018

Bail AppIn./2468/2018

AB/3283/2018

AB/3296/2018

AB/3310/2018

AB/3311/2018

AB/3312/2018

AB/3313/2018

AB/3314/2018

AB/3315/2018

AB/3316/2018

AB/3318/2018

AB/3319/2018

AB/3320/2018

AB/3321/2018

ANIL CHAUHAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MUKTAR HUSSAIN LASKAR
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

L. PREMCHANDRA SINGH
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

YAKUB ALI AND ANR.
Versus
UNION OF INDIA

AMAR BORO
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SOFIKUL ISLAM AND 3 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MAINUL HAQUE AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MOTION

MRINAL KUMAR TAMULI
Versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF

INVESTIGATION

RAJIB CHORAI @ ADENMGUL CHORAI

AND 2 ORS.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

PADMESWAR MORAN
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ZAHEERUDDIN AHMED
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

IMRAN ALl @ IMRAN ALI AHMED

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

ABDUL SUKKUR MAUMDER @ SUKUR ALI

Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

INDRAJIT SARKAR
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SHAMBHU NATH GOALA
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SAIFUL ISLAM AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

AMIYA PAUL
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

TAPASH DAS
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

AKIDUR MONDAL AND ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

SARAT BARUAH
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM

MS R R MUZIB

MS N DAS
MS. A MESEN

MS N DAS
MS. A MESEN

MS. T SOM
MR H DAS
MR. L HAZARIKA

MR. R ALI
MR. H A AHMED

MR A M MAZUMDAR
MR. R A CHOUDHURY
MR A CHOUDHURY

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MS. S K NARGIS

MS. N DAS

MS. A MESEN

MR R DHAR

MS. C SHARMA

MR. A K GUPTA
MR. R S MISHRA

MR. R ALI

MR. K K BHATTACHARYYA
MR. P K DAS

MR. A CHOUDHURY

MR. N MAHAJAN

MR H R A CHOUDHURY
MR. | A HAZARIKA
MR. A AHMED

MR. H ALI
MR. R A CHOUDHURY
MRS. S ISLAM

MR. B CHOWDHURY
MRS. R RONGMEI
MS. KL R YANTHAN

MR M ] QUADIR
MR. K MIRA

MR. S NEOG
MS. S G BARUAH
MR. B BORGOHAIN

MR. S K SINGHA
MR. M K NEOG

MR. A AR KARIM

MR. AT SARKAR
MS. R RAHMAN

MR. P J SAIKIA
MS. M KECHII

PP, ASSAM
MR. S C KEYAL

SC, NCB

MR. S C KEYAL

SC, NCB

MR. S C KEYAL

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

SC, CBI

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM

PP, ASSAM
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117 AB/3349/2018 FAKARUDDIN @ FAKAR ALI AND ANR. MR. D C BORAH PP, ASSAM
Versus MR. K LAHKAR
THE STATE OF ASSAM MR D BARMAN
118 AB/3354/2018 DINESH PEGU MR. A KHANIKAR PP, ASSAM
Versus
THE STATE OF ASSAM
ORDERS
119 1.A.(Crl.)/827/2018 MD. UMMAR UDDIN MR. T ) MAHANTA PP, ASSAM
AB 2227/18(D/O) Versus MR B BURAGOHAIN
in AB/2227/2018 THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR MS. S GOGOI
MR ] P KACHARI
120 1.A.(Crl.)/831/2018 KISHOR CHAUDHURY MS B GOGOI PP, ASSAM
BA 2316/18(D/0O) Versus MS D DEKA
in Bail AppIn./2316/2018 THE STATE OF ASSAM
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018
1) MR. ] P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To 20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To  18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To 14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To  12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR | A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
22) MR. L C DEY 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
23) MRS A BUJARBARUAH 29-10-2018 To 08-11-2018
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High Court of Assam : Nagaland : Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh

[ SUPPLEMENTARY -1 ]

[ FOR FRIDAY THE 12™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018 ]

BEFORE:

HON’'BLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

[ COURT NO. 12]

[ AT 10:30 P.M.]

[ JUDGMENT OF THE FOLLOWING CASE
PERTAINING TO KOHIMA BENCH WILL
BE DELIVERED AT THE PRINCIPAL SEAT ]

JUDGMENT
26 WP(C) 299(K) SMTI. C.N. MOE MR. JOSHUA SHEQI
OF 2017 MR. IMTONG
-VS- MS. NAGALI

MR. CHINGMEI, ADVS
THE NAGALAND PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION
AND 5 ORS

TOTAL -1

FOR RES. -1 AND 2,
MR. C.T. JAMIR, SR ADV.
MR. WATI JAMIR

MR. YALEMSEN AO

MS. NUKSHINARO

FOR RES.- 3,4 AND 5,
MR. N. LONGKUMER
MR. IMKONG JAMIR
MS. CHUBATOLA

MS. LIVIKA (GOVT. ADV.)
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[ High Court of Assam : Nagaland : Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh ]

[ SUPPLEMENTARY -1]

[ FOR FRIDAY THE 12™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018 ]

BEFORE:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM
AND
HON’'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJORBARUA
[ COURT NO. 9]

[ AT 10:30 A.M.]

[ JUDGMENT OF THE FOLLOWING CASE
PERTAINING TO AIZAWL BENCH WILL
BE DELIVERED AT THE PRINCIPAL SEAT ]

[ RESPECTIVE SINGLE BENCHES WILL SIT
AFTER DELIVERY OF JUDGMENT]

JUDGMENT
1 WP(C)223/2016 SHRI S.ZOTHANSANGA MR. C. LALRAMZUAVA, MS. LINDA L. FAMBAWL,
AND 5 ORS. SR.ADV GOVT. ADV.
MR. A.R. MALHOTRA
-VS- MR. C. VANLALRUATA
MR. JONATHAN L. SAILO
THE STATE OF MS. JULIANA
MIZORAM AND ANR. LALHMANGAIHI

MS. EMILY L. CHHANGTE

TOTAL -1
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THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
LAWAZIMA CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:www.ghconline.gov.in

[ For Friday,12th October 2018]

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]
[HON'BLE COURTS WILL TAKE UP PART - Il HEARING LIST ON ALL MOTION DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF DAILY LIST, IF TIME PERMITS]

[LAWAZIMA MATTERS]

[AT 11:30 AM]
BEFORE:

COURT NO: 101

MS. KANCHAN NEWAR - JOINT REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

Sr.No. Case Number Main Parties Petitioner Advocate Respondent Advocate
ORDERS
1 PIL/128/2015 ANAMUL HOQUE LASKAR MR.B K DAS GA, ASSAM
Versus MR.S ROY
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS MR.M H LASKAR
2 PIL/38/2016 KARMABIR BORDOLOI PATH AND MR.D SAIKIA GA, ASSAM
CHINAKI PATH UNNAYAN SAMITY and MR.R BARUAH SC,GMDA
ANR. MR. KK DUTTA
Versus MR.B GOGOI
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS MR.P NAYAK
MS.R BORAH
MR.A DEKA
3 PIL/29/2018 NAYANDHIJU SHARMA MRS. M A OZAH MR. M K CHOUDHURY
Versus MR. S CHAMARIA (R15)
THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 18 ORS. MR. M PHUKAN MR A BHATTACHARYA
MR. D SARMAH (R12, R14, R17-19)
MR. M ALI GA, ASSAM
MR. M CHOUDHURY (R16)
MR. M MAHANTA (R16)
MR S CHOUDHURY (R12,
R14, R17-19)
MR. J SINHA (R12, R14,
R17-19)
MR. B DEKA (R13)
MR H K DAS (R14)
MR S KHOUND (R9, R10)
MR. P K MUNIR (R16)
MR. P P BORTHAKUR (R14)
MR. R A CHOUDHURY
(R13)
MR P BHARDWAJ (R15)
MS. N BORAH (R9, R10)
MR. B P CHANGMAI (R13)
MR. V A CHOWDHURY
(R16)
MAYUR DAS (R14)
MR. U K NAIR (R12, R14,
R17-19)
ASSTT.S.G.I.
SC, CBSE
4  Review.Pet./105/2018 PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE MR. D SAIKIA SC, ELEM. EDU
WA 183/2013(D/O) GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM MR. R BORPUJARI SC, BTC
Versus MR. B GOGOI
SRI DIRING RAM BASUMATARY AND 10 MR P NAYAK

ORS
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5 LA.(Civil)/1057/2018 MAYENGBAM SHYAMANAND MR. S BORTHAKUR

in Mat.App./18/2018 Versus MR. V RAJKHOWA
SMT. ALEMLA IMTI LONGKUMAR MR. ] ABBAS
WITH
Mat.App./18/2018 MAYENGBAM SHYAMANAND MR. S BORTHAKUR
Versus MR. V RAJKHOWA
SMT. ALEMLA IMTI LONGKUMAR MR. ] ABBAS

LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 12/10/2018

1) MR. ) P SHARMA 19-06-2018 To 20-11-2018
2) MR. M SINGH 09-07-2018 To  26-10-2018
3) MR. N DHAR 01-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
4) MR. S P SINGH YADAV 01-10-2018 To 01-11-2018
5) MR G CHOUDHURY 28-09-2018 To 12-10-2018
6) MS. S K NARGIS 03-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
7) MS. A DEVI 04-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
8) MR. S A AHMED 05-10-2018 To  31-10-2018
9) MR. P M DASTIDAR 08-10-2018 To  18-10-2018
10) MR. B DEB 08-10-2018 To 14-10-2018
11) MR. R BORDOLOI 08-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
12) MR. R HUSSAIN 29-10-2018 To 03-11-2018
13) MR H K DAS 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
14) MR. D BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
15) MR. S BARUAH 10-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
16) MR. S K SAHARIAH 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
17) MR. S K SAHARIAH 29-10-2018 To 09-11-2018
18) MR ] A HASSAN 11-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
19) MS. B M CHHETRI 11-10-2018 To  15-11-2018
20) MR. U SARMA 12-10-2018 To 12-10-2018
21) MR. B P BORAH 29-10-2018 To 04-11-2018
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